



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

961 WRIT PETITION NO. 8604 OF 2025

ABHISHEK DATTATRAYA KONE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for the petitioner : Mr. Pratap V. Jadhavar
AGP for the respondent – State : Mr. S.K. Tambe
...

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 17 JULY 2025

PER COURT :

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. Issue notice, returnable on 20.08.2025.
3. Mr. Tamble, learned AGP waives notice on behalf of both the respondents.
4. The original record and proceedings in this case, shall be produced before this Court on the next date of listing.

**[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE]
JUDGE**

**[MANISH PITALE]
JUDGE**

arp/