

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 8604 OF 2025

Abhishek Dattatraya Kone

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Another

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jadhavar Pratap V.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.A.A. Khan

...

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : OCTOBER 03, 2025

PER COURT :

. The learned AGP shall ensure to place on record the original Pahani Patrak of the agricultural lands in the Village Gunjori, Taluka Omerga, District Osmanabad for the period from 1950 to 1960 by the next date.

2. Stand over to 16.10.2025.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)