

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

905 WRIT PETITION NO. 8604 OF 2025

ABHISHEK DATTATRAYA KONE

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
ANOTHER**

...

Mr. S. G. Jayewar h/f Mr. Jadhavar Pratap V., Advocate for the
Petitioner

Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP for Respondent-State

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 07/03/2026

P. C. :

1. Learned AGP submits that the record has been received and the same be retained by the Committee for consideration as and when required.

2. At the request of learned counsel, holding for Mr. Jadhvar, stand over to 24/03/2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.) (SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)