

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

907 WRIT PETITION NO. 8604 OF 2025

**ABHISHEK DATTATRAYA KONE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND ANOTHER**

...
Mr. Pratap.V. Jadhavar, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mrs. M.N. Ghanekar, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.1 and 2.
...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 24 MARCH 2026.

Per Court :

1. Learned A.G.P. submits that the record is received.
2. As such, stand over to 02.04.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**