

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

908 WRIT PETITION NO. 8604 OF 2025

ABHISHEK DATTATRAYA KONE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. M.D. Gitte h/f Mr. Pratap V. Jadhavar
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. S. Patil

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : APRIL 02, 2026

ORDER:-

1. The Record and proceedings is already received.
2. Stand over to 17th April, 2026 for admission.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

YSK/